

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.315 OF 2021

Viking Media & Entertainment Pvt. Ltd.
and Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

.. Respondents

...

Mr.Abad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.Subhash Jadhav, Ms.Neha Prashant i/b Parinam Law Associates for the Petitioners.

Mrs.Sonal V. Parab a/w Mr.Saurabh Ghag i/b Rajeev Sawant & Associates for Respondent No.2.

Mr.S.R.Shinde, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM: S.S.SHINDE &
MANISH PITALE, JJ.

DATED : 1ST FEBRUARY, 2021

P.C:-

1. Heard Mr.Abad Ponda, learned senior advocate, appearing for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10th February, 2021.
3. In addition to service of notice through Court, the petitioners shall serve a private notice by Registered Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery or by e-mail/fax on the respondents and shall file affidavit of service with tangible proof before the returnable date.

4. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent/State.
5. No coercive action shall be taken against the petitioners, till next date. However, it is made clear that the petitioners shall extend full co-operation and attend to the Investigating Officer as and when called for till the next date.
6. Stand over to 10th February, 2021.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

(S.S.SHINDE, J.)