

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021

Viking Media & Entertain Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

...

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate i/b. Parinam Law Associates for
Petitioner.

Mr. K.V. Saste APP for State.

Mrs. Sonal Parab i/b. Rajeev Sawant & Associates for Respondent No. 2.

...

**CORAM : S. S. SHINDE &
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2021.

P.C.:

1. By consent of learned counsel appearing for the parties, stand
over to 08.03.2021. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

(S. S. SHINDE, J.)