

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021**

Viiking Media & Entertainment Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate with Mr. Subhash Jadhav and Mr. Amit Patil i/b. Parinam Law Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. K.V.Saste, APP for the State.

Mr. Saurabh Ghag with Ms. Divya Bhatia i/b. Rajeev Sawant & Associates for Respondent No.2.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
 N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 25 AUGUST 2022

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 – Complainant seeks time.

2. The learned Senior Advocate for the Petitioners states that the Petitioners are ready to go on with the matter. Reference is also made by learned Counsel for Respondent No.2 in respect of settlement talks. It appears that they have not yet materialized in a concrete form. In light of the request made by learned Counsel for Respondent No.2, stand over to 19 September 2022. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

3. It is open to the parties to finalize their settlement talks, if any, before the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)