

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.315 OF 2021

Viiking Media & Entertainment Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Subhash Jadhav, Mr. Amit Patil i/b Parinam Law Associates, for the Petitioners.

Mr. K. V. Saste, A.P.P for the Respondent No. 1 – State.

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Saurabh Ghag and Ms. Divya Bhatia, for the Respondent No.2/First Informant.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.***

DATE : 9th MARCH 2023

P.C. :

1. Pursuant to our order dated 21st February 2023, the petitioner Nos.2 to 4 have attended the Office of the Economic Offences Wing, Pune City, as directed by this Court vide the said order.

2. Stand over to 30th March 2023.

3. Interim protection granted earlier, to continue till the next date.
4. In the meantime, the parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
5. All concerned to act on the authenticated copy of this order.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.