

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021

Viking Media and Entertainment Pvt. Ltd. ..Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ..Respondents

YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL

Digitally signed
by
YUGANDHARA
SHARAD PATIL
Date: 2023.04.03
11:13:29 +0530

Mr.Aabad Ponda Sr. Advocate a/w Subhash Jadhav, Mr. Amit Patil i/b
Parinam Law Associates for the Petitioner.

Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the Respondent/State.

Mr. Saurabh Ghag and Ms. Divya Bhatia for Respondent no. 2.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE, AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 30th MARCH 2023

PC.:-

Stand over to 5th April 2023.

Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)