

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021

Viiking Media And Entertainment Pvt. Ltd., And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Amit Patil I/b. Parinam Law Associates, for Petitioners.

Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 3rd MAY, 2023

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that there is a difference of opinion between the parties regarding the mode by which possibility of the settlement can be explored, whether by Mediation or by Arbitration. He further submits that because of difference of opinion, now this petition would have to be heard finally on its own merits.

2. Nobody is present for Respondent No.2-Complainant.

3. Put up on **14th June, 2023** for final hearing at the admission state, if convenient.

4. Interim relief, if any, granted by this Court earlier shall continue till the next date..

[M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]