

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021.

Viking Media & Entertainment
Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Petitioners.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Another.

..Respondents.

Mr. Amit Patil i/b Porinam Law Associates for the Petitioner.
Mr. Saurabh Ghag and Divya Bhatia for Respondent No. 2.
Mr. K.V. Saste APP for the Respondent-State.

Coram : Nitin W. Sambre &
Sharmila U. Deshmukh, JJ.

Date : June 14, 2023.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Ghag appears for respondent No.2 and seeks time to file reply. Time of two weeks is granted to file reply.
2. Stand over to 12th July 2023.
3. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]

[Nitin W. Sambre, J.]