

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021

Viiking Media & Entertainment

Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Samruddhi Bendbhar i/by Parinam Law Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Siddharth Shitole i/by Tejas Kothalikar for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM: NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 19th JULY, 2023

P.C. :-

. Not on board. Taken on production board by moving a praecipe for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 14th July 2023.

2. By consent, the following paragraph shall be added at the end of the said order:

“6. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date.”

3. The order dated 14th July 2023 be corrected accordingly. Praecipe stands disposed of.

[R. N. LADDHA, J.]

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]