



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021

Viiking Media And Entertainment Pvt. Ltd. And Ors ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Amit Patil i/b Parinam Law Associates for Petitioners.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Tejas D. Kothalikar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A.S. GADKARI AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 6th SEPTEMBER, 2023.

PC. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Petitioners, stand over to
20th September, 2023.

To be listed under the caption “for Admission”.

2. Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till next
date.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)