

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021**

Viking Media & Entertainment Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

.. Petitioners

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.. Respondents

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Senior Advocate, Mr. Amit Patil, Mr. Aman M., Mr. Rishabh Jadhav i/b Parinam Law Associates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Avinash D. Kamkhedkar APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Zarak Mody i/b Mr. Tejas D. Kothalikar for Respondent No. 2.

**CORAM: A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd NOVEMBER, 2023.

P C.:-

- 1) Learned Advocate Ms. Zarak Mody, appearing for Respondent No. 2 submitted that, the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty and seeks accommodation.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 15th December, 2023.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**