

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021

Viiking Media And Entertainment
Pvt. Ltd., & Ors.

... Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Chandanshingh Shekhawat for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. S. Kaushik, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.
DATED : 30th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

- 1) Respondent No.2 though served is neither present nor represented by any Advocate.
- 2) Mr. Shekhawat, learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve the Respondent No.2 by private notice and file an Affidavit of service in respect thereof.
- 3) Stand over to 27th February 2026. To be placed under the caption 'For Hearing'.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)