

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2021

**Viiking Media And Entertainment Pvt. Ltd., And..PETITIONER
Ors.**

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

**Senior Advocate Aabad Ponda (Through VC) a/w Rishabh
Jadhav i/by Parinam Law Associates for Petitioner
Adv. S. M. Mangaonkar APP for State-Respondent 1
Senior Advocate Rajeev Patil i/by Saurabh Ghag for
Respondent 2**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Respondent No.2, stand over to 09/06/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)